

(Erstwhile Arham Technologies Private Limited)

Tel-07712223415. www.arhamtechnologies.co.in

CIN: L52335CT2013PLC001207

Regd. Office & Factory: Plot No. 15, Electronic Manufacturing Cluster, Sector-22, Village Tuta, Atal Nagar Nava Raipur, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492015. Tel-959984784. Email- support@arhamtechnologies.co.in Corporate Office: 5, Chirakoot Complex, Opp. Vyavsayik Sahkari Bank, Jawahar Nagar, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492001.

Date: 20th November, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai.

Subject:- Disclosures under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Scrip ID: ARHAM

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011, the Company has received a disclosure pursuant to acquisition of equity shares from the open market is as follows:

SR		Disclosure dated/	No of shares	Remarks
No	Acquirer	Regulation	purchased and % of	
			total issued and paid- up share	
			capital	
1.	Mr. Ankit	Disclosure dated 19th	Acquired 3,000 equity	Mr. Ankit Jain,
	Jain	November, 2024	shares representing	Promoter and And
		pursuant to Regulation	(0.02%) of the total	Chief Financial
		29(2) of SEBI (SAST)	issued and paid-up	Officer of the
		Regulation, 2011	share capital of the	Company has
			Company	acquired 3,000 equity
				shares as on
				19.11.2024 through
				open market.



(Erstwhile Arham Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L52335CT2013PLC001207

Regd. Office & Factory: Plot No. 15, Electronic Manufacturing Cluster, Sector-22, Village Tuta, Atal Nagar Nava Raipur, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492015. Tel-959984784. Email- support@arhamtechnologies.co.in Corporate Office: 5, Chirakoot Complex, Opp. Vyavsayik Sahkari Bank, Jawahar Nagar, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492001.

Tel-07712223415. www.arhamtechnologies.co.in

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Arham Technologies Limited

Mrs. Pooja Avinash Gandhewar

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Mem No: A45597

Date: 19th November, 2024

To,

ARHAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Arham Technologies Private Limited")

CIN: L52335CT2013PLC001207

Address: Plot No. 15 Electronic Manufacturing Cluster,

Sector 22, Village Tuta,

Atal Nagarnava Raipur 492015 India.

Subject.: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Mam,

1, Mr. Ankit Jain, Promoter and Director Cum Chief Financial officer of the Arham Technologies Limited (the" Company") wish to inform you that I have acquired the following shares as below:

Date of Acquisition	No of shares acquired	% of total paid-up shares capital	Mode of acquisition
19 th November, 2024	3000	0.02%	Open market Purchase

The Disclosure in this under Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully.

Amuer Jain

Mr. Ankit Jain

Director Cum Chief Financial officer

DIN: 06381280

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Arham Technologies Limited			
Name(s) of the Acquirer	Mr. Ankit Jain			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) wherethe shares of Target Company are Listed	NSE Limited (NSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. TotalShare/ Voting Capital	% w.r.t. TotalDiluted Share/ Voting Capital	
Before the acquisition / disposal underconsideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3498000	20.67%	20.67 %	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byequity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3498000	20.67%	20.67 %	

Details of Acquisition /-Sale	Number	% w.r.t. TotalShare/ Voting Capital	% w.r.t. TotalDiluted Share/ Voting Capital
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	3000	0.02%	0.02%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise thanby equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3000	0.02%	0.02%
After the Acquisition / Sale, holdingof:	Number	% w.r.t. TotalShare / Voting Capital	% w.r.t. Total Diluted Share/ Voting Capital
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	3501000	20.69%	20.69%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3501000	20,69%	20.69%
Mode of Acquisition / Sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer, etc.)	О	pen Market Purcha	ase
Date of Acquisition / Sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is Applicable	19 th	November, 2024	

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /sale	1,69,20,000 Equity Shares
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,69,20,000 Equity Shares
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Nil

NOTE:

1. I, Mr. Ankit Jain have purchased 3000 equity shares of Arham Technologies
Limited through Open Market Purchase.

Mr. Ankit Jain

Director Cum Chief Financial officer

DIN: 06381280

Date: 19th November, 2024

Place: Raipur